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Stationary Activity Mapping
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People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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People Moving Count - Sidewalk
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM

People Moving Count - Sidewalk
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM

People Moving Count - Sidewalk
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Newton Centre
July 16, 2021, 12-2 PM
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Newton Centre
July 14, 2021, 4-6 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping
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Newton Centre
July 14, 2021, 4-6 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping
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Newton Centre
July 14, 2021, 4-6 PM
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Newton Centre
July 14, 2021, 4-6 PM
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Stationary Activity Mapping
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People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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2 Starbucks
3 Starbucks
4 Starbucks
5 Starbucks

6 Starbucks
7 Coldwell Banker
8 Starbucks
9 Starbucks

10 Starbucks
11 Starbucks 4:43 PM
12 Starbucks
13 Starbucks
14 Starbucks
15 Starbucks
16 Starbucks
17 Starbucks
18 Coldwell Banker
19 Starbucks
20 Eastern Bank
21 Starbucks 5:19 PM
22 Little Big Diner
23 Glo Med. Aesthetics
24 Little Big Diner
25 Little Big Diner
26 Starbucks
27 Starbucks
28 Starbucks
29 Little Big Diner
30 Starbucks
31 Starbucks
32 Starbucks
33 Starbucks

Newton Centre
July 14, 2021, 4-6 PM
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34 Starbucks
35 Starbucks
36 Little Big Diner

Newton Centre
July 14, 2021, 4-6 PM

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business

W
al

ki
ng

S
up

po
rte

d 
(e

x.
 

w
he

el
ch

ai
r)

C
ar

rie
d 

(e
x.

 s
tro

lle
r)

W
or

ke
r

0-
4

5-
14

15
-2

4

25
-6

4

65
+

M
as

cu
lin

e 
pr

es
en

tin
g

Fe
m

in
in

e 
pr

es
en

tin
g

G
en

de
r n

on
-

co
nf

or
m

in
g

1 Starbucks 4:00 PM
2 Starbucks
3 Starbucks
4 Starbucks
5 Starbucks

6 Starbucks
7 Coldwell Banker
8 Starbucks
9 Starbucks

10 Starbucks
11 Starbucks 4:43 PM
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People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
ing Role Age

Gender 
Expression
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Newton Centre
July 14, 2021, 4-6 PM
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43 5:19 PM
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
ing Role Age

Gender 
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Nonantum
July 16, 2021, 7-9 AM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
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Nonantum
July 16, 2021, 7-9 AM
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Nonantum
July 15, 2021, 12-2 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Nonantum
July 15, 2021, 12-2 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Nonantum
July 15, 2021, 12-2 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Nonantum
July 15, 2021, 12-2 PM

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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1 Ace 12:25 PM
2 Ace
3 Ace
4 Ace
5 Greentail Table
6 Greentail Table
7 Carpetville
8 Tommy Doyle's
9 Ace

10 Tommy Doyle's 12:54 PM
11 Ace
12 Ace
13 Tommy Doyle's
14 Tommy Doyle's
15 Ace
16 Tommy Doyle's
17 Greentail Table
18 Tommy Doyle's
19 Ace
20 Greentail Table 1:23 PM
21 Ace
22 Ace
23 Tommy Doyle's
24 Ace
25 Tommy Doyle's
26 Ace
27 Tommy Doyle's --> Ace
28 Ace
29 Greentail Table
30 Greentail Table
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Nonantum
July 15, 2021, 12-2 PM

People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
ing Role Age

Gender 
Expression
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Nonantum
July 23, 2021, 4-6 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Nonantum
July 23, 2021, 4-6 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Nonantum
July 23, 2021, 4-6 PM

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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11 Ace
12 Carpetville
13 Ace
14 Ace
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16 Tommy Doyle's
17 Ace
18 Carpetville
19 Carpetville
20 Greentail Table
21 Ace 5:05 PM
22 Ace
23 Ace
24 Ace
25 Ace
26 Tommy Doyle's
27 Greentail Table
28 Ace
29 Ace
30 Ace
31 Ace
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Nonantum
July 23, 2021, 4-6 PM

People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
ing Role Age

Gender 
Expression
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Waban
July 20, 2021, 7-9 AM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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51
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63
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Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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July 20, 2021, 7-9 AM
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People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business

W
al

ki
ng

S
up

po
rte

d 
(e

x.
 w

he
el

ch
ai

r)

C
ar

rie
d 

(e
x.

 s
tro

lle
r)

W
or

ke
r

0-
4

5-
14

15
-2

4

25
-6

4

65
+

M
as

cu
lin

e 
pr

es
en

tin
g

Fe
m

in
in

e 
pr

es
en

tin
g

G
en

de
r n

on
-c

on
fo

rm
in

g

(0 @ 7:03am)
1 DynoMutt 7:40 AM

2 DynoMutt 8:20 AM

People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
ing Role Age

Gender 
Expression
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Waban
July 22, 2021, 12-2 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Waban
July 22, 2021, 12-2 PM
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Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Waban
July 22, 2021, 12-2 PM

114
115
116

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Waban
July 22, 2021, 12-2 PM

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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1 Stone L'Oven 12:07 PM
2 Stone L'Oven
3 Stone L'Oven
4 Dyno Mutt
5 Stone L'Oven
6 Stone L'Oven
7 Stone L'Oven
8 Stone L'Oven
9 Office above Stone L'Oven

10 Shoe Repair/Lucy's Salone
11 Waban Wellness
12 Shoe Repair
13 Architect Office
20 Waban Hardware 12:43
21 Stone L'Oven
22 Stone L'Oven
23 Stone L'Oven
24 Stone L'Oven
25 Stone L'Oven
26 Stone L'Oven
27 Stone L'Oven
28 Waban Hardware
29 Frame It
30 Waban Hardware
31 Stone L'Oven
32 Stone L'Oven
33 Crystal Nails
34 Waban Hardware
35 Stone L'Oven
36 Waban Hardware
37 Crystal Nails
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Waban
July 22, 2021, 12-2 PM

38 Waban Hardware
39 Waban Hardware
40 Waban Hardware
41 Waban Hardware
42 Waban Hardware
43 Stone L'Oven

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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1 Stone L'Oven 12:07 PM
2 Stone L'Oven
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8 Stone L'Oven
9 Office above Stone L'Oven

10 Shoe Repair/Lucy's Salone
11 Waban Wellness
12 Shoe Repair
13 Architect Office
20 Waban Hardware 12:43
21 Stone L'Oven
22 Stone L'Oven
23 Stone L'Oven
24 Stone L'Oven
25 Stone L'Oven
26 Stone L'Oven
27 Stone L'Oven
28 Waban Hardware
29 Frame It
30 Waban Hardware
31 Stone L'Oven
32 Stone L'Oven
33 Crystal Nails
34 Waban Hardware
35 Stone L'Oven
36 Waban Hardware
37 Crystal Nails
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People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
ing Role Age

Gender 
Expression
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Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Waban
July 21, 2021, 4-6 PM

Stationary Activity Mapping

# Posture Activities Age
Gender 
Expression
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Waban
July 21, 2021, 4-6 PM

People Moving Count - Businesses

# Posture Role Age
Gender 
Expression Business
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Waban
July 21, 2021, 4-6 PM

People Moving Count - Sidewalk

# Pedestrians
Roll-
ing Role Age

Gender 
Expression

W
al

ki
ng

S
up

po
rte

d 
(e

x.
 w

he
el

ch
ai

r)

C
ar

rie
d 

(e
x.

 s
tro

lle
r)

R
un

ni
ng

/J
og

gi
ng

C
yc

lis
ts

/
S

ka
te

bo
ar

de
r/

S
co

ot
er

s

W
or

ke
r

0-
4

5-
14

15
-2

4

25
-6

4

65
+

M
as

cu
lin

e 
pr

es
en

tin
g

Fe
m

in
in

e 
pr

es
en

tin
g

G
en

de
r n

on
-c

on
fo

rm
in

g

1 4:05 PM
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10 4:40 PM
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24



47

INSTRUCTIONS: Map everyone inside the area outlined by the solid black line.
Feel free to map activity outside the marked area, but do not add this to the summary of activities.

Stationary Activity Mapping
Newton CentreLocation Date Time

WeatherName
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People Moving Count: Businesses

INSTRUCTIONS: Count people moving across the solid black line for 10 minutes. Adjust the 
location of your line as necessary to maintain a clear sightline from end to end.

Newton CentreLocation
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People Moving Count: Sidewalk

INSTRUCTIONS: Count people moving across the solid black line for 10 minutes. Adjust the 
location of your line as necessary to maintain a clear sightline from end to end.

Newton CentreLocation
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INSTRUCTIONS: Map everyone inside the area outlined by the solid black line.
Feel free to map activity outside the marked area, but do not add this to the summary of activities.

Stationary Activity Mapping
Location Date Time

WeatherName
Nonantum
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People Moving Count: Businesses

INSTRUCTIONS: Count people moving across the solid black line for 10 minutes. Adjust the 
location of your line as necessary to maintain a clear sightline from end to end.

NonantumLocation
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People Moving Count: Sidewalk

INSTRUCTIONS: Count people moving across the solid black line for 10 minutes. Adjust the 
location of your line as necessary to maintain a clear sightline from end to end.

NonantumLocation
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INSTRUCTIONS: Map everyone inside the area outlined by the solid black line.
Feel free to map activity outside the marked area, but do not add this to the summary of activities.

Stationary Activity Mapping
WabanLocation Date Time

WeatherName
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People Moving Count: Businesses

INSTRUCTIONS: Count people moving across the solid black line for 10 minutes. Adjust the 
location of your line as necessary to maintain a clear sightline from end to end.

WabanLocation
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People Moving Count: Sidewalk

INSTRUCTIONS: Count people moving across the solid black line for 10 minutes. Adjust the 
location of your line as necessary to maintain a clear sightline from end to end.

WabanLocation


